



# EAT

## SMALL PLATES

<b>soup du jour, rustic bread (gfa)</b> (1, 7, 9)		<b>6</b>
<b>mac 'n' cheese bites</b> (1, 3, 7, 10)		<b>7</b>
truffle aioli		
<b>lemongrass &amp; coconut chicken skewers (gfa)</b> (4,5,7,12)		<b>9.5</b>
bell peppers, red onion, peanut dipping sauce		
<b>halloumi fries</b> (1, 3, 7, 9, 12)		<b>9.5</b>
tomato & basil dipping sauce		
<b>trio of beef sliders</b> (1, 3, 7, 10, 12)		<b>12.5</b>
dubliner cheddar, jalapeno mayo, smoked mayo, chilli and tomato relish		
<b>fish tacos (gfa)</b> (1,4,7,10)		<b>11.5</b>
2 soft shell tacos, beer battered hake, guacamole, pickled red onion, habanero crema		
<b>braised beef chilli tacos (gfa)</b> (3,7, 9, 12)		<b>11.5</b>
2 soft shell tacos, braised beef chilli, guacamole, pico de gallo, jalapeno mayo		
<b>chicken wings (gfa)</b>		
chorizo hot sauce (7,12), habanero hot sauce (extra hot) (7,12)		
or whiskey & coke bbq sauce (4,10,11,12)	<b>starter</b>	<b>8.5</b>
	<b>regular</b>	<b>10.5</b>
all served with blue cheese dip (3,7,10)	<b>sharing</b>	<b>16.5</b>
<b>hummus (gfa)</b> (1,11)		<b>10.5</b>
house made hummus, crudites, sourdough toast		
<b>crab tostada</b> (2,3, 10)		<b>11</b>
crab salad with chilli, lime & tarragon, avocado & green apple mousse, habanero		

allergen keys (items with numbers contain the following ingredients)

**1. Gluten 2. Crustaceans 3. Eggs 4. Fish 5. Peanuts 6. Soya Beans 7. Milk 8. Nuts 9. Celery  
10. Mustard 11. Sesame Seeds 12. Sulphites 13. Lupin 14. Molluscs**



# EAT

## TO SHARE

<b>nachos (gfa)</b> (7,12)	<b>10.5</b>
grated cheddar, sour cream, pico de gallo, guacamole, jalapenos	
add beef chilli (9,12)	<b>5</b>
<b>sharing platter (1-2 people)</b> (1, 3, 4, 7, 10, 11, 12)	<b>20</b>
chicken wings, mac 'n' cheese bites, chicken skewers, truffle & parm chips	
<b>sharing platter (3 people +)</b> (1, 3, 4, 7, 10, 11, 12)	<b>37</b>
wings, mac 'n' cheese bites, chicken skewers, trio of sliders, truffle & parm chips	

## LARGE PLATES

<b>fish 'n' chips (gfa)</b> (1, 3, 4, 7, 10)	<b>16.5</b>
two sides pale ale battered hake, pea & mint puree, chips, tartare	
<b>prawn linguine (gfa)</b> (1, 2, 3, 7, 9, 12)	<b>17</b>
tomato & basil sauce, fresh egg linguine, tiger prawns.	
<b>spinach &amp; mushroom curry (gfa)</b> (8, 10)	
home-made Indian curry with hand-ground spices, tomato-based sauce, cashew nuts, served with coriander & lime rice (vegan-friendly)	<b>15.5</b>
<b>with chicken</b>	<b>16.5</b>
<b>BBQ baby back ribs (gfa)</b> (3, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12)	<b>19</b>
whiskey and coke BBQ sauce, purple slaw, skinny fries	
<b>braised beef chilli bowl (gfa)</b> (7,9,12)	<b>16.5</b>
coriander & lime rice, sour cream, guacamole, roast corn salsa, jalapenos	
<b>house salad (gfa)</b> (8,12)	<b>11</b>
roast sweet potato, quinoa, cranberries, pine nuts, pomegranate seeds, baby spinach, balsamic dressing	
<b>add grilled chicken</b>	<b>2</b>
<b>add grilled halloumi</b>	<b>2</b>

allergen keys (items with numbers contain the following ingredients)

**1. Gluten 2. Crustaceans 3. Eggs 4. Fish 5. Peanuts 6. Soya Beans 7. Milk 8. Nuts 9. Celery  
10. Mustard 11. Sesame Seeds 12. Sulphites 13. Lupin 14. Molluscs**



# EAT

## STEAKS

all served with crispy shoestring onions (1,7) and your choice of sides

<b>8oz rump</b> (7)	<b>22.5</b>
<b>9oz striploin</b> (7)	<b>26</b>

### choose your sauce:

garlic & herb butter (7)  
brandy peppercorn sauce (7, 9, 12)

### choose your side:

truffle mash (7)  
skinny fries/chunky chips  
side salad (10)

## BURGERS

all burgers served on a brioche bun with  
twice cooked chunky chips, skinny fries or side salad

**the umami burger** (1, 3, 6, 7, 10, 12, 14) *(limited edition)* **17.5**

*\*umami is our fifth sense of taste (after sweet, sour, salt, and bitter) which can best be described as a savoury flavour. Japanese cooking in particular uses a lot of umami.\**

beef patty, mushroom ketchup, bacon and onion jam, slow-roasted tomato, Dubliner cheddar, parmesan crisp, spinach leaves

**the classic beef (gfa)** (1, 3, 7, 10) **16.5**

smoked mayo or jalapeno mayo  
housemade beer pickles, red onion, cheddar, cos lettuce,  
beef tomato, chilli and tomato chutney

**the double beef (gfa)** (1, 3, 7, 10) **18.5**

classic beef trimmings, double beef, double cheese

**buttermilk chicken burger** (1, 3, 7, 10) **16.5**

southern fried chicken fillet, sriracha chorizo mayo, lettuce, beef tomato

**veggie burger** (1, 3, 7) **16.5**

sweet potato, carrot, chickpeas, cos lettuce, raita

### want more? ...burger extras:

add bacon	1
add cheese (7)	1
add beef chilli (9)	3

allergen keys (items with numbers contain the following ingredients)

**1. Gluten 2. Crustaceans 3. Eggs 4. Fish 5. Peanuts 6. Soya Beans 7. Milk 8. Nuts 9. Celery  
10. Mustard 11. Sesame Seeds 12. Sulphites 13. Lupin 14. Molluscs**



**EAT**

## **THE SIDE ENTRANCE**

<b>melange of vegetables</b> (gfa) (7)	3.5
<b>side salad</b> (gfa) (10)	3.5
<b>truffle mash</b> (gfa) (7)	3.5
<b>twice cooked chunky chips</b> (gfa)	3
<b>skinny fries</b> (gfa)	3
<b>add truffle and parmesan to chips</b> (gfa) (3, 7, 10)	0.5
<b>brandy peppercorn sauce</b> (gfa) (7, 9, 12)	1

## **THE FINISHING TOUCHES**

<b>mars bar brownie</b> (1, 3, 6, 7, 8) nutella sauce, chocolate soil, popping candy, vanilla ice-cream	7
<b>mango, passionfruit, and coconut parfait</b> (gfa) (3, 7, 8) hazelnut and cocoa crumb, mango gel, toasted coconut	7
<b>ice cream</b> (3, 7, 8) 3 scoops, vanilla or chocolate, nutella sauce	5

### **local suppliers**

Firehouse Bakery, Doyle's Meats, Ocean Marine, Village Dairy,  
Blanco Nino, Doyle's Veg, La Rousse Foods, RAW Juices, Two Sides Brewing  
all of our beef is 100% Irish

allergen keys (items with numbers contain the following ingredients)

**1. Gluten 2. Crustaceans 3. Eggs 4. Fish 5. Peanuts 6. Soya Beans 7. Milk 8. Nuts 9. Celery  
10. Mustard 11. Sesame Seeds 12. Sulphites 13. Lupin 14. Molluscs**